
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1621
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2000
POST BASED ROSTERS
ASHOK ARGAL;BRIJLAL KHABRI

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

to Unstarred Question NO.3584 answered on August 16, 2000 and state :

(a) Whether the requisite information relating to Central Passport Organisation referred to in parts

(c),

(d) and

(e) of reply has been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the same is likely to be collected ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI AJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) Yes Sir, the requisite information relating to Central Passport Organisation has been collected ;

(b) The details thereof are enclosed at Annexure ;

(c) Does not apply

Annexure

Central Passport Organization

Excesses/shortages in reservations as on 02.07.97

Class   SC   ST   OBC
   Excess Shortage Excess Shortage Excess Shortage

Class I   04 Nil        Nil 03  Nil Nil
Class II  12 Nil   04 Nil  Nil Nil
Class III Nil 12 Nil 67 Nil 33
Class IV 30 Nil Nil 05 Nil 33
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